Wisconsin law.
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ment certified by him of the valuation of all taxable property 
in that part of such district which lies in his town or village ac-
cording to the last assessment roll, or, if the same shall have-
been equalized as provided in section 471, such equalized valua-
tion thereof. The clerk of such joint school district shall forth-
with certify to the county clerk every such valuation so certi-
fied to him. 

(b) When such joint school district is composed of territory 
located in two or more counties the county clerk shall transmit 
to the secretary of state on or before the twentieth of September 
in every year a copy of the statements so certified to him by 
the district clerk. The secretary of state shall in every year 
furnish to the county clerk of each county in which lies any 
joint school district or part of a joint school district from which 
any such payment is to become due the total amount to be levied 
in his county upon such joint school district, at the same time 
that he certifies to that officer the state tax. 

(c) The county clerk shall at the proper time after receiving-
such certificate from the secretary of state apportion the amount 
certified for collection to the proper towns and villages in ac-
cordance with the valuations certified to him by the district 
clerk; but it shall be carried out in a separate column, and the 
district from which it is due shall be specified. The town clerk 
shall charge and carry out such amount in his tax roll to the 
district or part ot district to which it belongs in a separate 
column, and the tax shall be collected and paid with and in the 
same manner as the state tax. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approired June 6, 1917. 

No. 520, S.] 	 [Published June 30, 1917. 
CHAPTER 547 

AN ACT to create section 1565o of the statutes, relating to the 
shipment of malt fermented liquors. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to. 
be numbered and to read : Section 1565o. The owner or own-
ers of any manufacturing plant engaged in the manufacture 
of distilled or malt fermented liquors in this state may, if lo-
cated in territory in this state wherein no license is granted for 
the sale of any such liquors, any law to the contrary notwith-
standing, continue to manufacture and sell the product of any 
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such plant, if consigned to purchasers outside of such no license 
territory where the sale of any such liquors is authorized or 
permitted. Nothing in this act contained shall be construed or 
held to permit liquors so manufactured, to be sold or delivered 
for any purpose whatsoever in any city, town or village in this 
state in which no license is granted for the sale of such liquors, 
except for shipment by a common carrier to purchasers residing 
where such sale is authorized or permitted. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 30, 1917. 

No. 608, A.] 	 [Published July 3, 1917. 
CHAPTER 548 

AN ACT to repeal sections 1489, 1491 and 4605 of the statutes: 
and to create subsection (5r) of section 1492ab, relating to 
the control of contagious and infectious diseases of animals, 
and prescribing a penalty. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections 1489, 1491 and 4605 of the statutes are 
repealed. 

SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 1492ab of 
the statutes, to read: (Section 1492ab) (5r) Any person, firm, 
or corporation, who shall knowingly bring into this state, or 
transport or remove from one part of the state to another, or 
receive in charge, or exhibit at any fair, any animal afflicted 
with or that has been exposed to any contagious or infections 
disease, except as authorized by the rules, regulations, or orders 
of the department of agriculture, commissioner of agriculture, 
or state live stock sanitary board; or who, knowing or having 
reason to suspect that there is any such animal upon his premises 
or upon any premises of which he has control, shall fail to re-
port such fact as required by law, or who shall attempt to con-
ceal the existence of such disease upon such premises, or who 
shall permit such animal to run at large or come in contact 
with other animals susceptible to such disease; or who shall 
violate any provision of this section or any rule, regulation or 
order issued pursuant thereto by the department of agriculture, 
commissioner of agriculture, or state live stock sanitary board, 
shall be liable to any person injured thereby for the damages 
by him sustained, and shall be punished by a fine of not less 
than twenty dollars nor more than two hundred dollars, or by 
imprisonment in the county jail not less than thirty days nor 


